GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING E-PAD SYSTEM

(Single Stage Single Envelope E-PAD System)

The C&W Division No.1 Buner, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Invites Electronic Bids from eligible
firms/contractors in accordance with KPPRA Procurement Rules 2014, amended upto10.05.2022 on single stage
envelope procedure for the following works:-

S#

Name of Work

E/cost
Million
(PKR)

Req:
Category of
PEC

Bid
Security+
stamp
Duty (Rs)

Last date of
submission &
time

Date and Time of
Opening of
Financial
Proposals

Establishment Of Recreational
Facilities For Promotion Of
Tourism In Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Sh: Development Of Picnic Spot
At Karakar District Buner

21.122 (M)

Cs5&
Above

462500

14-01-2026
12.00 PM

14-01-2026
12.30 PM

Re-pair of office building under
head A-13302 “Re-pair of
Residencies Building in Session
Court SH: Re-pair of office
building of District & Session
Judge Buner

4.0701 (M)

C-6&
Above

86000

14-01-2026
12.00 PM

14-01-2026
12.30 PM

Re-pair of office & Residencail
building under head A-13302 “Re-
pair of Residencies Building in
Session Court SH: Re-pair of
office building of District &
Session Judge Buner

4.4700 (M)

C-6 &
Above

93500

14-01-2026
12.00 PM

14-01-2026
12.30 PM

AOM&R to all Govt
Administrative Building for the
year 2025-26, SH: AOM&R of
office buildings

0.900 (M)

C-6&
Above

19250

14-01-2026
12.00 PM

14-01-2026
12.30 PM

AOM&R to all Govt
Administrative Building for the
year 2025-26, SH: AOM&R of
Residential buildings

3.104 (M)

C-6 &
Above

67000

14-01-2026
12.00 PM

14-01-2026
12.30 PM

AOMA&R to all Roads in Respect
of C&W Division-1 Buner, SH:
Removal of land slides/ slips snow
and other emergent nature works
on all roads dg 2025-26 on the
charge of C&W Division-I Buner
PK-25

5.00 (M)

C-6 &
Above

109000

14-01-2026
12.00 PM

14-01-2026
12.30 PM

AOM&R to all Roads in Respect
of C&W Division-I Buner, SH:
Removal of land slides/ slips snow
and other emergent nature works
on all roads dg 2025-26 on the
charge of C&W Division-I Buner
PK-27

5.00 (M)

C-6 &
Above

109000

14-01-2026
12.00 PM

14-01-2026
12.30 PM

AOM&R 1o all Roads during
2025-26 of C&W Division-]
Buner. SH: AOM&R of Road from
Jowar Pir Baba Road to Bazargai
0.9 KM PK 25

20.521 (M)

C-6 &
Above

450500

14-01-2026
12.00 PM

14-01-2026
12.30 PM

AOMA&R 1o all Roads during
2025-26 of C&W Division-1
Buner. SH: AOM&R of Khananu
Dherai Nagrai & Shadam Road
PK-27 :

20.521 (M)

C-6&
Above

450500

14-01-2026
12.00 PM

14-01-2026
12.30 PM
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MANDATORY DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID
1. Proof of registration with Pakistan Engincering Council (PEC) in C6 Category, duly rencwed for the current year. (2) Proof of
registration with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa revenue Authority (Active Tax payer list) under Finance Act, 2013 Act No. XXI of 2013.
(3) Photo copy of CNIC. (4) Affidavits on declaration of no default/blacklisted or involved in litigation with the department. (5)
Complete biding documcms:-duly signed.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Bid Solicitation Documents and Instructions to Bidders can be obtained from the office on any working day or
downloaded from C&W website (www.cwd.gkp.pk) before the submission date/time.

2. The bidders should submit their E-bids as per KPPRA Notification No. SOR (14)/Vol:1-24/2021-22 dated 10.05.2022.

3. In case of more t!lan 20% below bids, if the bid is not accompanied by the detailed rate analysis and / or required
of additional security, then the said bid will be dealt as per KPPRA Notification S.R. O (14) / Vol: I 24/2021-22
dated may 10-2022.

4. In case detailed rate analysis submitted with the bids is, in view of the procuring Entity not convincing, the head of
procuring Entity may declare such bid as non-responsive.

5. Complete Detail of Bid Security in shape of CDR i.e. Bank Name, CDR Number(s) and Date(s) must be submitted
electronically along with E-bid on the E-PADS System.

6. In cases of amongst the successful bidding, winner will be decided based on toss on the presence of all the bidders.

7. Bid not fulfilling any of the criteria as stated above and in the bidding documents will be declared non-responsive.

8. All federal / Provinces/stamp duties/Taxes will be recovered as per directions of the Government issued from time to
time i

9. Electronic bids will be displayed by online E-Bidding system after 30-Minutes of closing time in presence of bidders/
their representative.

10. Photo copy of CDf{'s of 2% E/Money of 0.03% Tender Entry fee will not be acceptable and shall be strictly rejected.

11. The Competent authority reserves the right to reject any of all the tenders by assigning the cogent reason.

12. Any bidder who provides incorrect information shall stand disqualified and will be debarred.

13. Venue of bids opening is the office of the Executive Engineer C&W Division-I Buner.

14. All bidders are required to be registered with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority, established under the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Finance Act, 2013 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. XXI of 2013, for the works, consulting and non-
consulting services as listed in Schedule-II of the Act ibid”

15. Venue of Bids opé‘ning is office of the Executive Engineer C&W Division No.1 Buner.

16. The bidding entry Fee/Tender Form shall be annexed in shape of separate CDR of estimated Cost which will be non-
refundable. i

17. All contractors/ firms are required to strictly follow the KPPRA circular No. S.R.0. (35) /Vol: 1-46/2025-26 dated: 27-
08-2025. |
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