## GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING E-PAD SYSTEM

## (Single Stage Single Envelope E-PAD System)

The C&W Division No.1 Buner, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa invites Electronic Bids from eligible firms/contractors in accordance with KPPRA Procurement Rules 2014, amended upto10.05.2022 on single stage envelope procedure for the following works:-

S#	Name of Work	E/cost Million (PKR)	Req: Category of PEC	Bid Security+ stamp Duty (Rs)	Last date of submission & time	Date and Time of Opening of Financial Proposals
1	Establishment Of Recreational Facilities For Promotion Of Tourism In Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Sh: Development Of Picnic Spot At Karakar District Buner	21.122 (M)	C-5 & Above	462500	14-01-2026 12.00 PM	14-01-2026 12.30 PM
2	Re-pair of office building under head A-13302 "Re-pair of Residencies Building in Session Court SH: Re-pair of office building of District & Session Judge Buner	4.0701 (M)	C-6 & Above	86000	14-01-2026 12.00 PM	14-01-2026 12.30 PM
3	Re-pair of office & Residencail building under head A-13302 "Re- pair of Residencies Building in Session Court SH: Re-pair of office building of District & Session Judge Buner	4.4700 (M)	C-6 & Above	93500	14-01-2026 12.00 PM	14-01-2026 12.30 PM
4	AOM&R to all Govt Administrative Building for the year 2025-26, SH: AOM&R of office buildings	0.900 (M)	C-6 & Above	19250	14-01-2026 12.00 PM	14-01-2026 12.30 PM
5	AOM&R to all Govt Administrative Building for the year 2025-26, SH: AOM&R of Residential buildings	3.104 (M)	C-6 & Above	67000	14-01-2026 12.00 PM	14-01-2026 12.30 PM
6	AOM&R to all Roads in Respect of C&W Division-I Buner, SH: Removal of land slides/ slips snow and other emergent nature works on all roads dg 2025-26 on the charge of C&W Division-I Buner PK-25	5.00 (M)	C-6 & Above	109000	14-01-2026 12.00 PM	14-01-2026 12.30 PM
7	AOM&R to all Roads in Respect of C&W Division-I Buner, SH: Removal of land slides/ slips snow and other emergent nature works on all roads dg 2025-26 on the charge of C&W Division-I Buner PK-27	5.00 (M)	C-6 & Above	109000	14-01-2026 12.00 PM	14-01-2026 12.30 PM
8	AOM&R to all Roads during 2025-26 of C&W Division-I Buner. SH: AOM&R of Road from Jowar Pir Baba Road to Bazargai 0.9 KM PK 25	20.521 (M)	C-6 & Above	450500	14-01-2026 12.00 PM	14-01-2026 12.30 PM
9	AOM&R to all Roads during 2025-26 of C&W Division-I Buner. SH: AOM&R of Khananu Dherai Nagrai & Shadam Road PK-27	20.521 (M)	C-6 & Above	450500	14-01-2026 12.00 PM	14-01-2026 12.30 PM

MANDATORY DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID

1. Proof of registration with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in C6 Category, duly renewed for the current year. (2) Proof of registration with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa revenue Authority (Active Tax payer list) under Finance Act, 2013 Act No. XXI of 2013. (3) Photo copy of CNIC. (4) Affidavits on declaration of no default/blacklisted or involved in litigation with the department. (5) Complete biding documents-duly signed.

## GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- Bid Solicitation Documents and Instructions to Bidders can be obtained from the office on any working day or downloaded from C&W website (www.cwd.gkp.pk) before the submission date/time.
- 2. The bidders should submit their E-bids as per KPPRA Notification No. SOR (14)/Vol:1-24/2021-22 dated 10.05.2022.
- 3. In case of more than 20% below bids, if the bid is not accompanied by the detailed rate analysis and / or required of additional security, then the said bid will be dealt as per KPPRA Notification S.R. O (14) / Vol: I 24/2021-22 dated may 10-2022.
- 4. In case detailed rate analysis submitted with the bids is, in view of the procuring Entity not convincing, the head of procuring Entity may declare such bid as non-responsive.
- 5. Complete Detail of Bid Security in shape of CDR i.e. Bank Name, CDR Number(s) and Date(s) must be submitted electronically along with E-bid on the E-PADS System.
- 6. In cases of amongst the successful bidding, winner will be decided based on toss on the presence of all the bidders.
- 7. Bid not fulfilling any of the criteria as stated above and in the bidding documents will be declared non-responsive.
- 8. All federal / Provinces/stamp duties/Taxes will be recovered as per directions of the Government issued from time to time
- 9. Electronic bids will be displayed by online E-Bidding system after 30-Minutes of closing time in presence of bidders/ their representative.
- 10. Photo copy of CDR's of 2% E/Money of 0.03% Tender Entry fee will not be acceptable and shall be strictly rejected.
- 11. The Competent authority reserves the right to reject any of all the tenders by assigning the cogent reason.
- 12. Any bidder who provides incorrect information shall stand disqualified and will be debarred.
- 13. Venue of bids opening is the office of the Executive Engineer C&W Division-I Buner.
- 14. All bidders are required to be registered with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority, established under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Act, 2013 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. XXI of 2013, for the works, consulting and non-consulting services as listed in Schedule-II of the Act ibid"
- 15. Venue of Bids opening is office of the Executive Engineer C&W Division No.1 Buner.
- 16. The bidding entry Fee/Tender Form shall be annexed in shape of separate CDR of estimated Cost which will be non-refundable.
- 17. All contractors/ firms are required to strictly follow the KPPRA circular No. S.R.O. (35) /Vol: 1-46/2025-26 dated: 27-08-2025.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C&W IVISION NO.1 Buner PHONE No. 0939-510328